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é/ 4Zon the Bible
34.The 'wine with
compared with Mk's 'myrrhed wine'

the gall' if

appears to be a conscious allusion to
Ps. 69:21..one of the Psalms which

was used from earliest time in the
Church.
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migled with gall.
mingled with myrrh see Ps, 69:21.
(34. Vineger )RV winePious ones of
Jerusalem were accustomed to offer
to condemned criminals a draught of
wine and myrrh just before their
execution, to stupefy them. The
editor of the Gk. Matthew not
understanding the custom,
thinking that myrrh was added to
make the cup bitter and distasteful to
Jesus has rendered it gall.
Seeing in the incident a fulfillment of

Ps.69:21 (o ¥l (L (%4)
_:u.?é@‘hﬂﬁdfgjﬁ/?}!

34. It was a pious Jewish custom to

Mk wine

and

give a condemned man unmixed wine
or wine with an opiate in it to make
him unconscious. Mark 15:23 speaks
but Matthew
His thought is

of "myrrhed wine",
change this to gall.
that the prophecy of Ps 69:21 have
been fulfilled.
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Mt. still follows MK, the chief ( Xxvii
32-44 the crucifixion MK.15:21-32,
LK 23:2-43 alteration being ( gall (34)

for myrrh this is due to Ps.69:21 and
turns a kindly act into a cruel one

Peak's commentary { 4§73
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17-24 Jesus wentout, bearing hisown
cross; Soeverycondemned prisoner
wentto the place of execution. Johnis
silentabout Simon of Cyrene, whowas
requisitionedto carrythe load thatwas
too heavyforJesus. (Mark,15:21)
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Here as so often, The Fourth gospel

alone renders the narrative clearly
intelligible.
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It is hard to imagine that Pilate would
make this dramatic gesture of hand
washing.
colonial's weakness in the presence
of and furthermore would put Pilate in

an impossible position with respect
to the emperor.

It would be an act of

e WA
Certainly the people of Israel
not cry, His blood be on us and on
our children; i.e."We accept the
responsibility and  quilt". This
represents the anti-Judaism of later
Christians who regard the Jewish War
as a punishment for crucifixion of
Jesus.
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THOMPSON & COSOLICITORS

New Officein Morden
Consult us for your legal requirements
such as Immigration & Nationality, Conveyancing , Personal Injury,
Family & Ancillary Proceedings,Wills & Probate, Criminal Litigation .

Contact: Anas A.Khan,John Thompson,
Naeem Khan, David Brocklesby wemberotramiyLawranay & David Wilson.

Head Office: 1stfloor 48 Tooting High Street London SW17 ORG Tel:020 8767 5005
Branch Office :14-16 Mitcham Road, SW17 9NA Tel: 020 8682 4040

Morden Branch:164KenleyRoad - Morden SW19 3DL Tel: 020 8545 0697
Mobile: 07702896350

-- 24hrs CrimeLine: 07533667921
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Earlsfield Properties

Wewillmanageyour property at 0% commission
Guaranteed rate schemes for 3 & 5 years
Freemanagement Service
Guaranteed vacantpossession
175Merton Road L ondon SW185EF
Tel: 020-8265-6000 or 020 8877 - 0762 Fax: 020 8874 9754
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RASHID & RASHID

Solicitors , Advocates
Immlgratlon Specialists

Commissioners of Oaths

Rashid A. Khan
Solicitor (Principal)

*Asylum & Immigration
*New Point Based System
*Settlement Applications (ILR) . 7%
+Post Study Work Visa ;)5\:7 &
*Nationality & Travel Documents ( | LM
*Human Rights Applications . (LV
HEAD OFFICE

*High Court of Appeals
21-23 Tooting High Street , Tooting , London SW17 OSN

(1 minute from Tooting Broadway tube station)

Tel: 02086 720 666 02086 721 738

24 Hours Emergency No: Same Day Visa Service
07878 33 5000/ 0777 4222 062

Email: law786@live.com
RASHID & RASHID LAW FIRM (SOLICITORS)
SOW THE SEEDS OF LOVE

- Switching Visas
* Over Stayers

* Legacy Cases

* Work Permits

* Visa Extensions
- Judicial Reviews
« Tribunal Appeals
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uslim
Mtv'
AHMADIYYA

Muslim Television Ahmadiyya

Weekly Programme Guide

15" February 2013 - 21t February 2013

Please Note that programme and timings may change without prior notice. All times are given in Greenwich Mean Time.
For more information please phone on +44 20 8877 5529 or +44 20 8877 5530

[ Friday 15" January 2013 ]

MTA World News
Tilawat
Dars-e-Hadith
Yassarnal Qur'an

Huzoor Meeting with New Converts: A meeting
with Hadhrat Mirza Masroor Ahmad and new
converts. Recorded on 26™ February 2011.
Japanese Service

Tarjamatul Qur’an Class: Rec. on 10" June 1996.
Qur’anic Archaeology

Liga Ma’al Arab: recorded on 22™ August 1995.
Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Qur'an

Jalsa Salana Germany: an address delivered by
Huzoor on 25" June 2011.

Siraiki Service

Rah-e-Huda

Indonesian Service

Fiq’ahi Masa’il

Tilawat: recitation of the Holy Qur'an
Seerat-un-Nabi (saw)

Live Friday Sermon

Yassarnal Qur'an

Shotter Shondhane

Khilafat-e-Ahmadiyya Sal ba Sal

Friday Sermon [R]

Yassarnal Qur’an [R]

MTA World News

Jalsa Salana Germany 2011 [R]

Real Talk: Matrimonial Issues

Fiq’ahi Masa’il

Friday Sermon

Rah-e-Huda

[ Saturday 16" February 2013 ]

MTA World News

Tilawat: recitation of the Holy Qur'an
Yassarnal Qur'an

Jalsa Salana Germany 2011

Friday Sermon: recorded on 15% February 2013
Rah-e-Huda

Liga Ma’al Arab: rec. on 23" August 1995.
Tilawat & Dars-e-Malfoozat

Al-Tarteel

Jalsa Salana Bangladesh: Address delivered by
Hadhrat Mirza Masroor Ahmad on 10" February
2013.

International Jama’at News

Question & Answer Session

Indonesian Service

Friday Sermon: Recorded on 15™ February 2013
Tilawat: recitation of the Holy Qur'an

Story Time

Al Tarteel [R]

Live Intikhab-e-Sukhan

Bangla Shomprochar

Spotlight

Live Rah-e-Huda

Al Tarteel

MTA World News

Jalsa Salana Bangladesh 2013 [R]

Faith Matters

International Jama’at News

Rah-e-Huda [R]

Story Time [R]

Friday Sermon [R]

[ Sunday 17" February 2013 ]

MTA World News

Tilawat & Dars-e-Malfoozat

Al-Tarteel

Jalsa Salana Bangladesh 2013: Huzoor’s Address
Friday Sermon [R]

Spotlight

Liqa Ma’al Arab: recorded on 24" August 1995.
Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Qur'an

Gulshan-e-Waqfe Nau (Khuddam) Class

Faith Matters

08:55

10:00
11:05

12:10
12:30
12:55
13:55
14:55

16:00
17:05
17:40
18:00
18:30
19:35
20:25
21:00
22:05
23:15

00:10
00:30
00:55
01:20
02:30
03:05
04:10
04:55
06:00
06:35
07:00

08:00
08:30
09:00
10:00
11:00
12:00
12:15
12:55
14:00
15:05
16:00
17:30
18:00
18:20
19:10
20:10
21:40
22:40
23:25

00:00
00:20
00:30
00:40
01:10
02:00
02:30
03:30
04:25
04:55
06:00
06:40
07:00

08:30
08:40
09:10

10:05
11:10
12:15
12:35
13:00
14:00
15:15
15:50

Question and Answer Session (English):
recorded on 15% February 1998. Part 1.
Indonesian Service

Spanish Service: Spanish translation of Friday
sermon delivered on 30" March 2012.

Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Qur'an

Friday Sermon [R]

Bengali Reply to Allegations

Gulshan-e-Waqfe Nau (Khuddam) Class: rec. on
8" January 2011.

Press Point

Kids Time

Yassarnal Qur'an

MTA World News

Gulshan-e-Waqfe Nau (Khuddam) Class

Real Talk

Food For Thought: Water

Press Point

Friday Sermon: Recorded on 15% February 2013
Question and answer session (English) recorded
on 15" February 1998. Part 1.

[ Monday 18" February 2013 ]

MTA World News

Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Qur'an

Gulshan-e-Waqfe Nau (Khuddam) Class
Food For Thought: Water

Friday Sermon: Recorded on 15" February 2013
Real Talk: English discussion programme
Liga Ma’al Arab

Tilawat & Dars Seerat-un-Nabi (saw)
Al-Tarteel

Baitul Mujeeb, Belgium: Foundation laying
ceremony by Huzoor, on 15" October 2011.
International Jama’at News
Khilafat-e-Ahmadiyya Sal ba Sal
Rencontre Avec Les Francophones
Indonesian Service

The Prophecy of Musleh-e-Ma’ood (as)
Tilawat & Dars-un-Nabi (saw)

Al-Tarteel

Friday Sermon

Bangla Shomprochar

The Prophecy of Musleh-e-Ma’ood (as) [R]
Rah-e-Huda

Al Tarteel

MTA World News

Foundation Laying Ceremony, Belgium [R]
Real Talk

Rah-e-Huda [R]

Friday Sermon [R]

The Prophecy of Musleh-e-Ma’ood (as) [R]
Seerat Hadhrat Masih-e-Ma’ood (as) [R]

[ Tuesday 19" February 2013 ]

MTA World News
Tilawat: recitation of the Holy Qur'an

Insight

Al Tarteel

Foundation Laying Ceremony, Belgium
Kids Time

Friday Sermon

The Prophecy of Musleh-e-Ma’ood (as)
Khilafat-e-Ahmadiyya Sal ba Sal

Liga Ma’al Arab: Recorded on 30" August 1995
Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Qur’an

Jalsa Salana UK: Opening address delivered by
Huzoor on 26™ July 2009.

Insight: recent news in the field of science
Ken Harris: Oil Painting

Question & Answer Session: English Q &A
recorded on 15% February 1998. Part 1.
Indonesian Service

Sindhi Service

Tilawat & Insight

Yassarnal Qur'an

Real Talk

Bangla Shomprochar

Spanish Service

Prophecies in the Bible: Urdu discussion.

Translations for Huzoor's Programmes are available.

Prepared by the MTA Scheduling Department.

16:20
17:00
17:30
18:00
18:20
19:45
20:45
21:00
21:30
22:10
23:00

00:05
00:20
00:55
01:20
02:45
03:20
03:45
04:10
04:45
06:05
07:00
08:10

09:05
09:30
10:00
10:55
12:00
13:00
14:00
15:05
15:35
15:50
16:05
17:05
18:00
18:30
19:30
20:05
21:00
21:30
22:00
23:20

00:30
00:45
01:30
02:30
03:40
04:40
05:00
04:05
06:00
06:30
06:55
08:05
09:10
10:10
11:15
12:00
12:30
12:55
13:55
14:55
15:25
16:05
16:40
17:40
18:05
18:25
19:35
20:35
21:15
22:15
22:50

Seerat-un-Nabi (saw)

Le Francais C’est Facile

Yassarnal Qur’an [R]

MTA World News

Jalsa Salana UK 2009: Huzoor’s Address [R]
Arabic Service

Insight: recent news in the field of science
Prophecies in the Bible

Ken Harris: Oil Painting [R]

Seerat-un-Nabi (saw)

Question and Answer Session [R]

[ Wednesday 20" February 2013 ]

MTA World News

Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Qur’an

Jalsa Salana UK 2009: Huzoor’s Address
Le Francais C’est Facile

Ken Harris: Oil Painting

Prophecies in the Bible

Seerat-un-Nabi (saw) [R]

Liga Ma’al Arab: Rec. on 31% August 1995
Tilawat, Dars & Al-Tarteel

The Life of Hadhrat Khalifatul Masih Il (ra)
Aye Fazle Umar: An Urdu documentary about
the Promised Messiah (as)

Prophecies of the Promised Messiah (as)
Commentaries of the Holy Qur'an

Kuch Yaadein Kuch Baatein

Swahili Service

Tilawat, Dars & Al-Tarteel

Friday Sermon: rec. on 11" May 2007.
Bangla Shomprochar

Commentaries of the Holy Qur’an [R]
Introduction to Waqfe Jadid
Tehrik-e-Jadid

Faith Matters

Adab-e-Zindagi: Musleh Ma’ood Day
MTA World News

Life of Hadhrat Khalifatul Masih Il (ra)
Real Talk [R]

Kuch Yaadein Kuch Baatein [R]
Commentaries of the Holy Qur’an [R]
Prophecies of the Promised Messiah (as)
Friday Sermon [R]

Musleh Ma’ood (as)

[ Thursday 21 February 2013 ]

MTA World News

Tilawat & Al-Tarteel

Life of Hadhrat Khalifatul Masih 1l (ra)
Aye Fazle Umar: An Urdu documentary
Faith Matters

Introduction to Waqf-e-Jadid
Tehrik-e-Jadid: The New World Order
Kuch Yaadein, Kuch Baatein

Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Qur’an

Pan Africa Dinner with Huzoor 2011
Beacon of Truth

Tarjamatul Qur’an Class: recorded on 11/06/96.
Indonesian Service

Pushto Service

Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Qur'an

Beacon of Truth [R]

Shotter Shondhane

Aaina

Qur’anic Archaeology
Maseer-e-Shahindgan: A Persian programme
Tarjamatul Qur’an class [R]

Yassarnal Qur’an [R]

MTA World News

Pan Africa Dinner with Huzoor 2011 [R]
Faith Matters

Qur’anic Archaeology

Tarjamatul Qur’an class [R]

Aaina

Beacon of Truth [R]

*Please note MTA2 will be showing
French service & German service at
16:00 & 17:00 (GMT).
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